

थेना घ पंजाब PUNJAB

*

AH 939682

AFFIDAVIT

I, Dr. Hardip Singh Surson of S. Sohan Singh and Manager of the SGHGU Hari Trust, SidhwanKhurd (Ludhiana) aged 78 years, resident of H.No- 224-C, Bhai Randhir Singh Nagar, Ludhiana. I am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education, Delhi seeking grant of recognition / permission for conducting a course in Teaching Education titled Bachelor of Education with intake of 2 Units and Master of Education with intake of 1 Unit.

 That the GHG Harparkash College of Education for Women, SidhwanKhurd (Ludhiana) College is in possession of land as per the following description:

2.1 Total Area of the land (in Sq.Mts.) : 13835.66 sq. mt.

Total Built up Area (in Sq. Mts.) : 6818.39 sq. mt

2.2 Address : VPO SidhwanKhurd, Tehsil

Jagraon, Distt. Ludhiana

462, 341

Khewat No. :

Khasra No. : 822/887/901/909/910/ 911 /

867/868/ 869/871/873/874/

881/883/1/870/2/908/2

Village : SidhwanKhurd

District : Ludhiana

State : Punjab

Area in Square Meters : 13835.66

Contd. Page-2-

Bounded by

North : Village Sidhwan Khurd

South : Khalsa College for Women

East : Access Road

West : Sikh Girls Sr. Sec. School

Registered in the office of Registrar, Tehsil Jagraon on 20.07.1934 on page no.-152-173 in Bahi no.-329.

- That the land is on <u>ownership basis</u>/lease from Govt. for a minimum period of <u>N.A.</u> years (in figures and words)
- That the land is free from all encumbrances.
- That the land is exclusively meant for running the educational institution and the permission of the Competent Authority of this effect has been obtained vide letter No.6747 dated 11.04.2016 and a copy thereof is enclosed.
- That the said premises shall not be used for running any educational activity/institution other than the teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.
- That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution for general public.
- 8. I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para's (1) to (6) is true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false. I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian penal code and other relevant laws.

Signature

Certified that the affidavit has been readove,

& explained to the deponental Alasal,

vho seemed directly to understand the same

the time making thereof

Name of the Applicant : Dr. Hardip Singh Sur H.No.-224-C,

Bhai Randhir Singh Nagar, Ludhiana

Telephone: 01624-234941

Mobile:9876139448 E-mail ID: ghgh_sidhwankhurd@yahoo.co.in

shgh54@ymail.com

Website Address: www.sidhwankhurdeducation.com

Place: Sidhwan Khurd

Date: 19.12.2019

Govt. of India Regd. No. 353/91



Attested As Identified

BIKRAM SHARMA NOTAKY PUBLIC, JAGRAO (PUNJAB)

1 9 DEC 2019